Explosion-proof Light S Series Frame-proof and Increased Safe Type (for North America)
The S Series LED luminaire is designed for installations in hazardous area where moisture, dirt, dust, corrosion and vibration
may be present, or areas where wind, water, snow or high ambient can be expected. Flame-proof and increased safe functions
enhance safty and reliability, which makes this product an ideal lighting solution for hazardous loactions.
● Compact and rugged structure, easy installation
● Various installation ways for different applications
Page 2
Features

20.55 kg/ 45.3 lb
Page 6
Ordering Guide
Ex - xxxW Sx NY xx Dx E F
1. Basic Model Series 2. Input Wattage
6. Beam Angle
Ex: Explosion Proof
Product
Can be:
10W/20W/30W/
40W/50W/60W/
70W...200W
Can be:
S1: Ø270*225/241mm
S2: Ø336*284/302mm
Can be:
D40: 40°
D60: 60°
D90: 90°
D120: 120°
5. Color Temperature
Can be:
30: 3000K
40: 4000K
50: 5000K
65: 6500K
3. Luminaire Housing
Length
Photometric
120 Degree
AVERAGE BEAMANGLE(50%): 110.1 DEG
UNIT: cd
Explosion-proof Light S Series Frame-proof and Increased Safe Type (for North America)
6 7 8
4. Additional
Nonsignificant Suffix
NY
7. Diffuser
Can be:
F: Flat glass
C: Convex glass
8. Way to Install
Can be:
Pxx: Pole Mounting (90°/25°)
J: Jib Mounting
U: U-bracket  Mounting
Mounting Methods and Accessories
Page 7
Explosion-proof Light S Series Frame-proof and Increased Safe Type (for North America)
● Option 1: Stanchion 90° Mounting ● Option 2: Stanchion 25° Mounting
● Option 3: Bracket Mounting ● Accessory
Bracket
● Option 4: Pendant Mounting ● Accessory
Pole
Ex-Straight Pipe
Circuit Connection
● Steps of Circuit Connection:
Page 7
1. Ensure all the power is turned off.
2. Open the junction box.
3. Install 3/4" trade size conduit to 3/4" NPT adapter on the luminaire.
4. Connect the L, N, G from branch to the slots of terminal block, according to the marking on terminal block.
5. Close the power connecting cavity.
Explosion-proof Light S Series Frame-proof and Increased Safe Type (for North America)
Strip length: 8mm